EIOEWOD

Demographics

Edgewood Borough Demographics

The following statistics are a comparison of the 2000 and the 1990 Census information for the Borough of

Edgewood:

Population by Age Group

2000 1990

Age Group Population Count Age Group Population Count
Under 5 166

Oto5 216
5to 9 173

5to 17 420
10 to 14 165

16 to 64 2,453
15 to 19 131

Over 17 2,945
20 to 24 176

Over 64 583
25 to 34 537 )

Total Population 3,581

35to 44 608

45 to 54 592



55 to 59
60 to 64
65 to 74
/510 84

Over 84

Total Population

178

124

255

160

46

3,311

Population by Sex and Age Cateqgory

2000
Age Group Male Female @ Total
18 and 1,225 1,510 2,735
Over
21 and NA NA 2,638
Over
62 and NA NA 534
Over
65 and 189 272 461
Over

Percent
of Total

82.6%

79.7%

16.1%

13.9%

1990

Age Group Male Female @ Total
Less than

—é 454 446 900

25 to 44 658 698 1,356

45 to 64 328 414 742

651and 220 363 583

Over
GE 1,660 1,921 3,581

Population

Percent
of Total

37.1%

27.1%

21.6%

14.1%

100.0%



L] 1,529 1,782 3,311 100.0%

Population
Population by Race
2000 1990
Race Total % of Total Race Total % of Total
White 2,951 89.1% White 3428 95.7%
Black 260 7.9% Black 111 3.1%
Amer_ican 4 0.1% Other 42 1.2%
Indian
Asian 49 1.5%
Other 17 0.5%
Two or more 27 0.8%
Housing Units by Type
2000 1990
Unit Type Total % of Total Unit Type Total % of Total

1-unit, 1,064 61.5% Single-Family Unit 1,120 64.9%




detached Multi-Family Unit 590

1-unit, 114 6.6% Mbl Home/Other 15
attached
2 units 134 7.7%
3 or 4 units 66 3.8%
5 to 9 units 123 7.1%
10 to 19 units 208 12.0%
20 or more 21 1.2%
units

Median Market Value and Gross Rent

2000 1990
Median Market Value $108,200 Median Market Value
Median Gross Rent $530.00 Median Gross Rent

34.2%

.9%

$76,700.00

$370.00



