

Edgewood Borough Demographics

The following statistics are a comparison of the 2000 and the 1990 Census information for the Borough of Edgewood:

Population by Age Group

Age Group	Population Count
<u>Under 5</u>	166
<u>5 to 9</u>	173
<u>10 to 14</u>	165
<u>15 to 19</u>	131
20 to 24	176
25 to 34	537
35 to 44	608
45 to 54	592

Age Group	Population Count
<u>0 to 5</u>	216
<u>5 to 17</u>	420
<u>16 to 64</u>	2,453
<u>Over 17</u>	2,945
Over 64	583
Total Population	3,581

<u>55 to 59</u>	178
<u>60 to 64</u>	124
<u>65 to 74</u>	255
<u>75 to 84</u>	160
Over 84	46
Total Population	3,311

Population by Sex and Age Category

Age Group	<u>Male</u>	<u>Female</u>	<u>Total</u>	Percent of Total
18 and Over	1,225	1,510	2,735	82.6%
21 and Over	NA	NA	2,638	79.7%
62 and Over	NA	NA	534	16.1%
65 and Over	189	272	461	13.9%

Age Group	<u>Male</u>	<u>Female</u>	<u>Total</u>	Percent of Total
Less than 25	454	446	900	37.1%
25 to 44	658	698	1,356	27.1%
45 to 64	328	414	742	21.6%
65 and Over	220	363	583	14.1%
Total Population	1,660	1,921	3,581	100.0%

Total Population 1,	.529 1,	782 3,31	1 100.0%
------------------------	---------	----------	----------

Population by Race

2000 1990

<u>Race</u>	<u>Total</u>	% of Total
<u>White</u>	2,951	89.1%
<u>Black</u>	260	7.9%
American Indian	4	0.1%
<u>Asian</u>	49	1.5%
<u>Other</u>	17	0.5%
Two or more	27	0.8%

<u>Race</u>	<u>Total</u>	<u>% of Total</u>
<u>White</u>	3428	95.7%
<u>Black</u>	111	3.1%
<u>Other</u>	42	1.2%

Housing Units by Type

Unit Type	<u>Total</u>	% of Total
<u>1-unit,</u>	1,064	61.5%

<u>Unit Type</u>	<u>Total</u>	% of Total
Single-Family Unit	1,120	64.9%

detached		
<u>1-unit,</u> attached	114	6.6%
2 units	134	7.7%
3 or 4 units	66	3.8%
5 to 9 units	123	7.1%
10 to 19 units	208	12.0%
20 or more units	21	1.2%

Multi-Family Unit	590	34.2%
Mbl Home/Other	15	.9%

Median Market Value and Gross Rent

Median Market Value	\$108,200
Median Gross Rent	\$530.00

Median Market Value	\$76,700.00
Median Gross Rent	\$370.00